T Gmail

Nagaland PMJAY <naga|and.nhpm@gmal

e Tral-' ¥ . N v P .
messagensi%r of RTI Application under Section 6(3) of the RTI Act, 2005

:gg;zd AB-PMJAY <nagaland.nhpm@gmail.com>
ang Imsong <imsongbendang799@gmail.com>
Dear Bendang Imsong,

slease find attached the RTI Response.
Ou are requested to kindly come and collect the hard copy of the response at the below address:
NHPS Office

4th Floor, Drug Control Building

Directorate of Health and Family Welfare
Kohima, Nagaland

Nagaland Health Protection Society
(AB PM-JAY CMHIS)
Department of Health and Family Welfare

Below Nagaland Civil Secretariat Complex,
Ruziezou, Kohima- 797 001

email: nagaland.nhpm@gmail.com

On Wed, 3 Jul 2024 at 16:50, Nagaland AB-PMJAY <nagaland.nhpm@gmail.com> wrote:
Dear Bendang Imsong,

Please find the attachment on the subject cited above for your kind information.

Regards,

Nagaland Health Protection Society

(AB PM-JAY CMHIS)

Department of Health and Family Welfare
Below Nagaland Civil Secretariat Complex,
Ruziezou, Kohima- 797 001

email: nagaland.nhpm@gmail.com

== RTI Response Bendang Imsong_23072024.pdf
;] 1704K

23 July 2024 a




GOVERNMENT OF NAGALAND
FINANCE DEPARTMENT
(REVENUE BRANCH)

B ; h
No.FIN/REV-4/RTI1/5/14 Dated, Kohima, the " July, 2024

To.
Shri. Bendang Imsong,

Social Activist.

Sub: Information under RTI Act, 2005.

With reference to your RTI letter No. Nil dated 28/06/2024 on the subject cited above, I am
directed to furnish herewith the following information as sought by you.

| SL. No Query _Reply
" 1. | Query No. 1. Total amount %9693.14 Lakhs
deducted from November S ;

- 2022 to 31* May 2024 _ A '
L2 Query No. 7. (i) Name of the Bank:- Nagaland State Co-opérative Bank ]
} Bank Account Details & Ltd.(Kohima Main Branch)

1 Balance. | (ii) Name of the Account:- Nagaland CMHIS Account
| (iii) Account No:- 100310006020764
" (iv) Balance as on 31/05/2024:- 2420.30 Lakhs
| %!
| 3 | Query No. 8. ; % 538.51 lakhs !
| Monthly deduction ‘
J_ (Average)
This is for your kind information. gty
Yours faithfully,

(JOHN YANTHAN)

. Assistant Public information officer (Finance)
No.FIN/REV-4/RTL/5/14 I T Dated, Kohima, the ( " July, 2024 ' j
Copy to:- 7 :

1. The CEO, Nagaland Health Protection Society, Health & Family Welfare Department, “
Nagaland, Kohima. :

2. The Secretary, Nagaland State Information Commission, Nagaland, Kohima.

3. Office copy.

5&/

: (John Yanthan) o
Assistant Public Information Officer (-_Finané,e’) :




To € WOC " 3
The Public Information Ofticer
Nagaland Health Protection Society (AB PM-JAY CMHIS) Department of Health and Family Welfare

Government of Nagaland,
Nagaland, Kohima

Subject: Request for Information under RTI Act 2005
Sir,
Pursuant to the Right to Information Act 2005, I hereby request the following information from
your office: :
1. Total Amount Deducted: "
Please provide the total amount of money deducted from Government employees and
pensioners under the AB PM-JAY CMHIS scheme from November 2022 to May 2024.
2. Deposits to Insurance Companies:
Provide details of the amounts deposited to various insurance companies during the same
period (November 2022 to May 2024).
3. Treatment Facilities Comparison:
It has been observed that Central Government employees receive comprehensive treatment
facilities in empaneled hospitals, whereas the CMHIS scheme does not cover some major

surgeries. Please provide the reasons for this discrepancy and the steps being taken to address
it.

4. Reimbursement for Unreceived Facilities: ‘
Many patients registered under CMHIS and treated at empaneled hospitals report not

receiving the intended facilities. Will such patients be reimbursed? If not, please provide the
reasons.

5. Number of Registered Employees and Pensioners:
Provide the total number of employees and pensioners registered under the CMHIS scheme

as of the latest date available. ;

6. Empanelment of CMCH Vellore:
CMCH Vellore is not yet empaneled under CMHIS. Please provide updates on the status of its
empanelment.

7. Bank Account Details and Balance:
In which bank is the money collected under CMHIS kept? Provide the available balance from
November 2022 to 31st May 2024. Also, provide proof of the amount received and the total
amount deposited to insurance companies during this period. How many beneficiaries have
received help from CMHIS?

8. Monthly Deductions:
If 2400 is deducted from every Government employee and pensioner, please provide the total
amount collected in one month. : _
I am enclosing a postal order of 10 as the application fee as per the RTI Act. Kindly provide
the information at the earliest as per the provisions of the RTI Act. '

Thank you
Dated: 28 June 2024 , Yours Sincerely

Bendang Imsong Social Activist,
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